# F1400003960

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
1. Jul Frank
4)44-55096> ± Office Use Only
t₋ Office Use Only



09/08/14--01026--004 \*\*\*70.00

¥

14 SEP 18 PH 1:28 AFT FLOADA

1/4

#### **COVER LETTER**

	•
TO:	New Filing Section
	Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: QuantumXXI, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

### Daniel W. Bradford, Esq.

Name of Person

4911 E. 56th Street

Address

Firm/Company

Indianapolis, Indiana 46220

City/State and Zip code

dwblaw@iquest.net or dan@anvilhost.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

## Daniel W. Bradford at (317 ) 254-1443

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

#### **STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:**

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

ST0.00 Filing Fee ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 9, 2014

DANIEL W. BRADFORD, ESQ. 4911 E. 56TH STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46220

SUBJECT: QUANTUMXXI, INC. Ref. Number: W14000055096

We have received your document for QUANTUMXXI, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 614A00019261

	, 1	APP A	ROVEL	
ÅPPLICAT	ION BY FOREIGN CORPORATIO BUSINESS M	in for authorization to transact n florida 14 SEP 1 r	PM 1:28	
REGISTER A PORE	IGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BU	USINES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITED IC USINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDASECRETARY	DE Cra <del>n</del>	
1. <u>Guantum</u>	XXI, INC. poration; must include "INCORPORATED."	and the second	F. S. CAIDA	
"lac.," "Co.," "Cory	ו," "זמב," "Co," or "Corp.")	lopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)		
2. Indiana		45-3211284		
	auder the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEl unable, if applicable)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er 12, 2011 5.	perpetual		
6. None	(acorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetital")		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) 2 11108 Chapel Park Dr., N., Noblesville, In. 46060				
11108 Ch	(Principal office uddre apel Park Dr., N., Nobl	•		
	(Current resiling addre			
<ol> <li>Name and <u>street</u> Name:</li> <li>Office Address:</li> </ol>	address of Florida registered agent: (P.O Agents and Corporations, I 300 Fifth Ave. S., Ste. 101-3	nc.		
	Naples	Fionda 34102		
	(City)	(Zip code)		

1.1

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and in accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am fumiliar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Agents and Corporations, Inc.

By: John L. Williams, President

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having ensuedy of corporate records in the jurisdiction, under the law of which it is incorporated.

· · · ·	APPROVEL
11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	FILÊD
A. DIRECTORS	14 SEP 18 PH 1:28
Chairman: Koleen A. Gallagher	
Address: PO Box 65267	SECHETARS OF STATE TALLAHASSEP STATE
Tucson, Arizona 85728	
Vice Chairman: Richard Gallagher	
Address: 5820 Lowell Ave.	
Alexandria, Va. 22312	
Director:	
Address:	·
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
President: Koleen A. Gallagher	
Address: POBox 65267	
Tucson, Arizona 85728	
Vice President:	
Address:	
Secretary: Richard Gallagher	······································
Address: 5820 Lowell Ave., Alexandria, Va. 22312	
Treasurer: Richard Gallagher	
Address: 5820 Lowell Ave, Alexandria, Va. 22312	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office	ers and/or directors.
Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirms	that the facts stated herein
are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Der a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	

••.•

13 Richard Gallagher, Secretary/Treasurer

i.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

#### STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE



14 SEP 16 PM 1:28

SECRETART OF STATE

To Whom These Presents Come, Greetings:

I, Connie Lawson, Secretary of State of Indiana, do hereby certify that I am, by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana, the custodian of the corporate records, and proper official to execute this certificate.

I further certify that records of this office: disclose that

#### QUANTUMXXI INC.

duly filed the requisite documents to commence business activities under the laws of State of Indiana on September 11, 2011, and was in existence or authorized to transact business in the State of Indiana on September 02, 2014.

I further certify this For-Profit Domestic Corporation has filed its most recent report required by Indiana law with the Secretary of State, or is not yet required to file such report, and that no notice of withdrawal, dissolution or expiration has been filed or taken place.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the city of Indianapolis, this Second Day of September, 2014.

Corre 0

Contile Lawson, Secretary of State

2011091200111 / 2014090256996